contained, it is agreed as follows: 

ARTICLE I - DEPARTMENT AGREES: 

1. To ensure that the LOCAL AGENCY’s actions are taken in accordance with
applicable Federal and State regulations and policies. 

2. To obligate federal STBG Program funding for the PROJECT in a maximum
amount of One Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,320,000.00). 

3. To establish a Project Identification Number (PIN) to track all PROJECT costs.

Docusign Envelope ID: 3B362CE2-38F7-4253-98A6-0C677EF2747E

In Process

5D_CAMPO_Exhibit 1 Agreement PR235-25-063

4.

[...]

Total reimbursement shall not exceed the total obligated amount as established 
in Article I, Paragraph 2. Eligible PROJECT costs are those costs as defined in 2 CFR Part 200 
and the SAM. 

13. To be responsible for the required five percent (5%) match of federal funds in an 

amount not to exceed the sum of SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND and 0/100 Dollars ($66,000), and for 
one hundred percent (100%) of all costs exceeding the obligated federal funds, subject to the 
LOCAL AGENCY’s budgeted appropriations and the allocation of sufficient funds by the 
governing body of the LOCAL AGENCY.  The LOCAL AGENCY agrees the DEPARTMENT and